

**BID TABULATION**
 PROJECT NAME: NW GREAVES WAY AND OLD FRONTIER RD NW ROUNDABOUT  
 CRP NO: 3696  
 BID OPENING DATE: November 22, 2022 @ 11:00 AM  
 AWARD DATE: To Be Determined


NO.	COST CODE	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8			
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Reed Trucking & Excavating Inc.		Miles Resources, LLC		Ceccanti		Active Construction, Inc.		Northwest Cascade, Inc.		Pacific Civil & Infrastructure		Sound Pacific Construction LLC		Port Madison Enterprises Const.			
							Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	01-04-7728	MINOR CHANGE	25000	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	01-07-0010K	PROTECTION & SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 8,860.00		
3	01-07-7725	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	5	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00		
4	01-07-7736	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00		
5	01-08-7003	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00		
6	01-08-SP01	PRECONSTRUCTION WORK PHASE (MINIMUM \$5,000)	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 169,000.00	\$ 169,000.00		
7	01-09-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 151,417.00	\$ 151,417.00	\$ 152,152.00	\$ 152,152.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 193,100.00	\$ 193,100.00		
8	01-10-6971	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 297,740.00	\$ 297,740.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 236,204.00	\$ 236,204.00	\$ 234,140.00	\$ 234,140.00	\$ 228,610.50	\$ 228,610.50	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 377,000.00	\$ 377,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 202,000.00	\$ 202,000.00		
9	01-10-6982	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	100	S.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 20.73	\$ 2,073.00		
10	02-01-0025	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (ACRE)	0.85	ACRE	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 14,385.00	\$ 12,227.25	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 22,695.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 22,880.00	\$ 19,448.00		
11	02-02-0050	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 39,775.00	\$ 39,775.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00		
12	02-02-0079KC	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	150	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,020.00		
13	02-02-0100KC	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	520	S.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 18.02	\$ 9,370.40		
14	02-02-0108KC	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	1850	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 13,505.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 9,805.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 13,782.50		
15	02-02-0120KC	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	4440	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 35,742.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 39,960.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 102,120.00	\$ 6.42	\$ 28,504.80		
16	02-03-0310	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL HAUL	2500	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 50.25	\$ 125,625.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 106,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 27.94	\$ 69,850.00		
17	02-03-0350	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	250	C.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 12,375.00		
18	02-03-0411KC	SPECIAL BORROW INCL. HAUL (TON)	690	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 40.65	\$ 28,048.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 21,390.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 20,010.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 69.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 32.78	\$ 22,618.20		
19	02-03-0470	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	370	C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 34.95	\$ 12,931.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9.76	\$ 3,611.20		
20	02-07-7018	WATER	100	MGAL	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00		
21	02-09-7008KC	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 247.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,585.00	\$ 4,585.00		
22	04-04-5100	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE (TON)	1660	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 66,400.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 58,515.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 53,120.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 71,380.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 62,250.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 43,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 41.80	\$ 69,388.00		
23	04-04-5120	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (TON)	500	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50.40	\$ 25,200.00		
24	05-04-5767KC	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	900	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 145.70	\$ 131,130.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 176,400.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 142,200.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 154,800.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 146,700.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 146,700.00	\$ 186.07	\$ 167,463.00		
25	05-04-5837	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	3000	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00		
26	05-04-5876KC	HMA SIDEWALK TRANSITION RAMP	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 3,160.00		
27	05-04-5878KC	HMA ROAD APPROACH	140	S.Y.	\$ 180.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 49.30	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 15,540.00		
28	05-05-SP02	DECORATIVE CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT - TRUCK APRON	250	S.Y.	\$ 300.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 225.50	\$ 56,375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 60,250.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 258.66	\$ 64,665.00		
29	05-05-SP03	DECORATIVE CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT - SPLITTER ISLAND	300	S.Y.	\$ 250.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 140.80	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 180.50	\$ 54,150.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 167.87	\$ 50,361.00		
30	05-05-SP04	PEDESTRIAN REFUGE	40	S.Y.	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 103.40	\$ 4,136.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 243.79	\$ 9,751.60		
31	05-05-SP05	TACTILE WARNING STRIP	40.00	S.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 147.52	\$ 5,900.80		
32	07-04-3151	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	146	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 781.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,168.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 1,839.60		
33	07-04-3602	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	146	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 13,286.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 12,118.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,060.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 15,330.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 97.32	\$ 14,208.72		
34	07-05-3080KC	ADJUST MANHOLE	12	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,603.50	\$ 19,242.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 14,700.00		
35	07-05-3091KC	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	4	EACH	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,150.50	\$ 8,602.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,835.00	\$ 7,340.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 11,620.00		
36	07-05-3100KC	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	1	EACH	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 940.50	\$ 940.50	\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00		
37	07-05-3105KC	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	3	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,435.00	\$ 16,305.00	\$ 4,254.00	\$ 12,762.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 3,50									

**BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME: NW GREAVES WAY AND OLD FRONTIER RD NW ROUNDABOUT  
 CRP NO: 3696  
 BID OPENING DATE: November 22, 2022 @ 11:00 AM  
 AWARD DATE: To Be Determined



		Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8				
				Reed Trucking & Excavating Inc.		Miles Resources, LLC		Ceccanti		Active Construction, Inc.		Northwest Cascade, Inc.		Pacific Civil & Infrastructure		Sound Pacific Construction LLC		Port Madison Enterprises Const.				
47	08-02-6552-CJ	PLANT SELECTION CREEPING JUNIPER, NO. 2. CONT	9	EACH	\$ 24.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 41.80	\$ 376.20	\$ 31.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 49.03	\$ 441.27
48	08-02-6552-CS	PLANT SELECTION MAGIC CARPET SPIREA, NO. 2. CONT	34	EACH	\$ 24.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 36.30	\$ 1,234.20	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 884.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,156.00	\$ 42.90	\$ 1,458.60
49	08-02-6552-KN	PLANT SELECTION KINNINNICK, NO. 1. CONT	44	EACH	\$ 14.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 774.40	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 19.61	\$ 862.84
50	08-02-6552-ML	PLANT SELECTION MT. VERNON LAUREL, NO. 1. CONT	77	EACH	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,233.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 22.06	\$ 1,698.62
51	08-02-6552-MP	PLANT SELECTION DWARF MUGO PINE, NO. 2. CONT	4	EACH	\$ 24.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 36.30	\$ 145.20	\$ 31.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 134.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 61.28	\$ 245.12
52	08-02-6552-OG	PLANT SELECTION BLUE OAT GRASS, NO. 1. CONT	52	EACH	\$ 16.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 972.40	\$ 18.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 884.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 19.61	\$ 1,019.72
53	08-02-6552-PB	PLANT SELECTION CRIMSON PYGMY BARBERRY, NO. 1. CONT	102	EACH	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 1,907.40	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 22.06	\$ 2,250.12
54	08-02-6552-RM	PLANT SELECTION RED MAPLE, 2" CAL / B&B	2	EACH	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 586.00	\$ 1,172.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 612.83	\$ 1,225.66
55	08-02-6580KC	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH (S.Y.)	780	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 4,719.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 13.48	\$ 10,514.40
56	08-03-6071	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 67,738.00	\$ 67,738.00	\$ 64,555.00	\$ 64,555.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 93,761.58	\$ 93,761.58
57	08-04-6700	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	2260	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 101,700.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 74,580.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 64,636.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 70,060.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 76,840.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 84,750.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 92,660.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 90,400.00	\$ 28.37	\$ 64,116.20
58	08-04-6709	ROUNDABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	220	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 48.40	\$ 10,648.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 31.77	\$ 6,989.40
59	08-04-6710KC	CEMENT CONC. CURB TRANSITION	5	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 722.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 226.96	\$ 1,134.80
60	08-04-SP06	6 IN. HEIGHT ROLLED CURB	120	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 45.10	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 31.77	\$ 3,812.40
61	08-04-SP07	TRUCK BARRIER CURB	130	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 75.90	\$ 9,867.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 10,790.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 12,090.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 54.47	\$ 7,081.10
62	08-06-7059-1	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1	50	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 70.36	\$ 3,518.00
63	08-13-7045	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	3	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 496.50	\$ 1,489.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,475.00
64	08-14-7055	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	700	S.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 54.47	\$ 38,129.00
65	08-14-7058-C	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION	6	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 5,210.00	\$ 31,260.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 5,333.53	\$ 32,001.18
66	08-14-SP08	REINFORCED CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	250	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 105.54	\$ 26,385.00
67	08-14-SP09	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE BIKE WITH WIRE MESH	4	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 6,448.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1,475.23	\$ 5,900.92
68	08-15-0902	STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN. (TON)	45	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 3,712.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 3,217.50	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 4,770.00
69	08-18-7562-1	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
70	08-20-SP10	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM, COMPLETE	1	L.S.	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,150.00	\$ 260,150.00	\$ 250,100.00	\$ 250,100.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 237,000.00	\$ 237,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 287,320.00	\$ 287,320.00
71	08-21-6890	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	L.S.	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 24,688.00	\$ 24,688.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,444.00	\$ 22,444.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 49,770.00	\$ 49,770.00
72	08-22-0187	REMOVING PAINT LINE	350	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 770.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 787.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 805.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 805.00
73	08-22-6807	PLASTIC LINE	2400	L.F.	\$ 11.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 7,920.00
74	08-22-6833	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	2	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.70	\$ 301.40	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 312.00
75	08-22-6857	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	250	S.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,800.00
76	08-22-9238	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL	15	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 412.50	\$ 211.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 426.00
77	08-27-7500KC	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 10,950.00
<b>Total Contract Cost</b>					<b>\$2,087,688.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,716,192.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,748,564.45</b>	<b>\$ 1,772,772.20</b>	<b>\$ 1,783,786.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,823,823.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,985,040.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,045,296.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,050,061.46</b>									